505153980 10/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5200747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yusuke ISHII	10/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	2-6, Ojima 3-chome
Internal Address:	Koto-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	Japan
Postal Code:	136-8531

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16095743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 182279

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CYNTHIA KLINE

SIGNATURE: /Cynthia Kline/

DATE SIGNED: 10/23/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=6133034_1#page1.tif

PATENT 505153980 REEL: 047275 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Yusuke ISHII	(2)			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		the un	sideration of the sum of one dolla dersigned, the receipt and sufficie , and hereby does assign, transfer	ncy of which are hereb	d and valuable consid y acknowledged, eacl	leration paid to each of h undersigned agrees to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) YOSHINO KOGYOSHO CO., LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 2-6, Ojima 3-chome, Koto-ku Tokyo 136-8531, JAPAN				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	CONTAINER PRODUCTION	METHOD		and the state of t	
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 182279), filed	on even date herewit	h or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	16/095,743		and the state of t	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 23, 2018				
and goin claims o reexamin	ng forward with such interfi 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth 2 from said application(s) to	erence or pees to exectional Convees to perforited States norizes and othersaid A	ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the Assignee, as Assignee of the enti-	I perform any act which all Property or similar any be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Tractic interest, and covenage.	h may be necessary ingreements. in, maintain or confidemark Office to issue that he or she has	in connection with irm by reissue or ne any and all patents s full right to convey the	
and goin claims o reexamin resulting entire in this assig	ng forward with such interfa 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid by 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and gnment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here by or desirable in order to c	erence or p ees to exec- tional Convest to perform the States norizes and that he or a gnor and A eby grants omply with	ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and rention for Protection of Industric orm all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the Assignee, as Assignee of the enti- she has not executed, and will no ssignor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States Pa	I perform any act which all Property or similar any be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trace interest, and covern the execute, any agreement and legal representation insert on this assignatent and Trademark Country or the same of the country of of the c	h may be necessary agreements. in, maintain or confidemark Office to issue that he or she has ent(s) in conflict here tives. Inment any further identice for recordation	in connection with irm by reissue or the any and all patents full right to convey the ewith, and agrees that entification that may be	
and goin claims o reexamin resulting entire in this assig	ng forward with such interfa 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid by 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and gnment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here by or desirable in order to c	erence or p ees to exec- tional Convest to perform the States norizes and that he or a gnor and A eby grants omply with	ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire she has not executed, and will no ssignor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of Ollief PLC the power	I perform any act which all Property or similar any be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trace interest, and covern the execute, any agreement and legal representation insert on this assignatent and Trademark Country or the same of the country of of the c	h may be necessary agreements. in, maintain or confidemark Office to issue that he or she has ent(s) in conflict here tives. Inment any further identice for recordation	in connection with irm by reissue or ne any and all patents is full right to convey the ewith, and agrees that entification that may be	
and goin claims o reexamin resulting entire in this assig	ng forward with such interfa 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid by 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and gnment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here by or desirable in order to c	erence or p ees to exec- tional Convest to perform the States to reizes and to the said A that he or a gnor and A eby grants omply with uted by the	ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and cention for Protection of Industric orm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the Assignee, as Assignee of the enti- she has not executed, and will no ssignor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF PLC the power in the rules of the United States Pu e undersigned on the date(s) of	I perform any act which all Property or similar any be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trace interest, and covern the execute, any agreement and legal representation insert on this assignatent and Trademark Country or the same of the country of of the c	h may be necessary agreements. in, maintain or confidemark Office to issue that he or she has ent(s) in conflict here tives. Inment any further idoffice for recordation anne(s).	in connection with irm by reissue or ne any and all patents is full right to convey the ewith, and agrees that entification that may be	
and goin claims o reexamin resulting entire in this assig necessar	ng forward with such interfa 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid by 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and gnment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here by or desirable in order to c In witness whereof, exce	erence or p ess to exec- tional Conv ess to perfe- tited States norizes and that he or a gnor and A eby grants omply with uted by th	ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and rention for Protection of Industria rention for Protection of Industria rention for Protection of Industria requests the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the Assignce, as Assignce of the entire she has not executed, and will no ssignor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States Pa e undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	I perform any act which at Property or similar any be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tractic interest, and coverned execute, any agreement and legal representation insert on this assignatent and Trademark Corposite the undersignation.	th may be necessary ingreements. Sin, maintain or confidemark Office to issuits that he or she has ent(s) in conflict here tives. Instead any further identifice for recordation and name(s).	in connection with irm by reissue or ne any and all patents full right to convey the ewith, and agrees that entification that may be of this document.	
and goin claims o reexamin resulting entire in this assig necessar	ng forward with such interfi 3) Each undersigned agra or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agra- nation a grant of a valid Ur- 5) Each undersigned autility of the said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and griment is binding on Assigned, beach undersigned here yor desirable in order to co. In witness whereof, execo.	erence or p ess to exec- tional Conv ess to perfe- tited States norizes and that he or a gnor and A eby grants omply with uted by th	ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and rention for Protection of Industria rention for Protection of Industria rention for Protection of Industria rention for Protection of the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the Assignce, as Assignce of the entir she has not executed, and will no ssignor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF PLC the power in the rules of the United States Pr e undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	I perform any act which all Property or similar any be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Traine interest, and covernate execute, any agreement and legal representation in the control of the control of the control of the control of the undersign and the undersign of the unders	th may be necessary agreements, in, maintain or confidemark Office to issue that he or she has ent(s) in conflict here tives. Interpretation any further identifice for recordation ed name(s).	in connection with irm by reissue or ne any and all patents if full right to convey the ewith, and agrees that entification that may be of this document. (SEAL)	
and goin claims o reexamin resulting entire in this assig necessar Date Date	ng forward with such interfices. 3) Each undersigned agray provisions of the Internate 4) Each undersigned agray action a grant of a valid Urself of the Internation a grant of a valid Urself of the Internation (s) to terest herein assigned, and gament is binding on Assigned therein assigned here by or desirable in order to compare the International	erence or p es to exec- ional Conv es to perfe- nited States norizes and that he or a gnor and A eby grants omply with uted by th	ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and rention for Protection of Industria rate and affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. Trequests the Commissioner of the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire she has not executed, and will no satignor's heirs, successors, assigner the firm of OLIFF PLC the power in the rules of the United States Paper and the United States Paper and the Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	I perform any act which all Property or similar any be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Traine interest, and covernate execute, any agreems and legal represented to insert on this assignatent and Trademark Corposite the undersign	th may be necessary agreements, in, maintain or confidemark Office to issue that he or she has ent(s) in conflict here tives. Interpretation any further identifice for recordation and name(s).	in connection with irm by reissue or ne any and all patents is full right to convey the ewith, and agrees that entification that may be of this document. (SEAL) (SEAL)	
and goin claims o reexamin resulting entire in this assig necessar Date Date	ng forward with such interfices a provisions of the Internate 4) Each undersigned agreement and a grant of a valid Urst. Each undersigned autility of the Internation a grant of a valid Urst. Each undersigned autility of the said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and griment is binding on Assigned Each undersigned here by or desirable in order to community. In witness whereof, exect October 10, 2018	erence or p es to exec- ional Conv es to perfe- nited States norizes and that he or a gnor and A eby grants omply with uted by th	ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and rention for Protection of Industria patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire she has not executed, and will no ssignor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF PLC the power in the rules of the United States Patenth of th	I perform any act which all Property or similar any be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Trace interest, and covernate execute, any agreems and legal represente to insert on this assignatent and Trademark Corposite the undersign	th may be necessary agreements, in, maintain or confidemark Office to issue that he or she has ent(s) in conflict here tives. Interpretation any further identifice for recordation and name(s).	in connection with irm by reissue or ne any and all patents is full right to convey the ewith, and agrees that entification that may be of this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
and goin claims o reexamin resulting entire in this assig necessar Date Date Date Date	ng forward with such interfi 3) Each undersigned agra or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agra nation a grant of a valid Ur- 5) Each undersigned autilg from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and griment is binding on Assigned, except 6) Each undersigned here yor desirable in order to come in the company of the com	erence or p es to exec- tional Conv es to perfe- tited States norizes and that he or a gnor and A eby grants omply with uted by th	ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and rention for Protection of Industria rention for Protection of Industria and affirmative acts which make patent to the Assignce. I requests the Commissioner of the Assignce, as Assignce of the entire she has not executed, and will no ssignor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF PLC the power in the rules of the United States Pare undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	I perform any act which all Property or similar any be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Tractic interest, and covernate execute, any agreems and legal represente to insert on this assignatent and Trademark Corposite the undersign	th may be necessary agreements, in, maintain or confidemark Office to issue that he or she has ent(s) in conflict here tives. Interpretation any further identifice for recordation and name(s).	in connection with irm by reissue or ne any and all patents is full right to convey the ewith, and agrees that entification that may be of this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
and goin claims o reexamin resulting entire in this assig necessar Date Date Date Date Date	ng forward with such interfices a provisions of the Internate 4) Each undersigned agreement of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned autility of the statement of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned autility of the statement of a valid Ur terest herein assigned, and gament is binding on Assigned here or or desirable in order to communities. In witness whereof, exect October 10, 2018	erence or p es to exec- ional Conv es to perfe- nited States norizes and that he or a gnor and A eby grants omply with uted by th	ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and rention for Protection of Industria rention for Protection of Industria and affirmative acts which may aparent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire she has not executed, and will no ssignor's heirs, successors, assignethe firm of OLIFF PLC the power in the rules of the United States Proceedings of the United States Proc	I perform any act which all Property or similar any be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Traite interest, and covernate execute, any agreems and legal represented to insert on this assignatent and Trademark Corposite the undersign Husuke	in may be necessary agreements, in, maintain or confidemark Office to issuits that he or she has ent(s) in conflict here tives. Interpretation any further identifice for recordation ed name(s).	in connection with irm by reissue or ne any and all patents if full right to convey the ewith, and agrees that entification that may be of this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
and goin claims o reexamin resulting entire in this assig necessar Date Date Date Date Date Date	ng forward with such interfi 3) Each undersigned agra or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agra nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned autil g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and gnment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here y or desirable in order to c In witness whereof, exec October 10, 2018	erence or p es to exec- tional Conv es to perfe- tited States norizes and that he or a gnor and A eby grants omply with uted by th	ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and cention for Protection of Industria arm all affirmative acts which make patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire she has not executed, and will no satignor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF PLC the power in the rules of the United States Paper and the United States Paper	I perform any act which all Property or similar any be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Traine interest, and covernate execute, any agreems and legal represented to insert on this assignatent and Trademark Corposite the undersign	in may be necessary agreements, in, maintain or confidemark Office to issuits that he or she has ent(s) in conflict here tives. Interpretation any further identifice for recordation and name(s). Ishir	in connection with irm by reissue or ne any and all patents is full right to convey the ewith, and agrees that entification that may be nof this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
and goin claims o reexamin resulting entire in this assig necessar Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	ng forward with such interfices a provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreement and the Internation a grant of a valid Urself the Internation a grant of a valid Urself the Internation (a) to terest herein assigned, and gnment is binding on Assigned to Cach undersigned here by or desirable in order to communities. In witness whereof, exect October 10, 2018	erence or p es to exec- ional Conv es to perfe- ited States norizes and that he or a gnor and A eby grants omply with uted by th	ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and cention for Protection of Industria arm all affirmative acts which make patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire she has not executed, and will no satignor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF PLC the power in the rules of the United States Paper and the United States Paper	I perform any act which all Property or similar any be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trace interest, and covernate execute, any agreement and legal represents and legal represents at the insert on this assignatent and Trademark Corposite the undersignated for the second of the second o	in may be necessary agreements. in, maintain or confidemark Office to issunts that he or she has ent(s) in conflict here tives. Insurent any further identifice for recordation and name(s). Lahii	in connection with irm by reissue or ne any and all patents is full right to convey the ewith, and agrees that entification that may be nof this document. (SEAL)	
and goin claims o reexamin resulting entire in this assig necessar Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	ng forward with such interfices a provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreement and the Internation a grant of a valid Urself the Internation a grant of a valid Urself the Internation (a) to terest herein assigned, and gnment is binding on Assigned to Cach undersigned here by or desirable in order to communities. In witness whereof, exect October 10, 2018	erence or p es to exec- ional Conv es to exec- ional Conv es to perfe- ited States norizes and that he or a gnor and A eby grants omply with uted by th	ost-grant proceeding. ute all papers and documents and rention for Protection of Industria rention for Protection of Industria and affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire she has not executed, and will not ssignor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF PLC the power in the rules of the United States Particular of the Unit	I perform any act which all Property or similar any be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trace interest, and covernate execute, any agreement and legal represents and legal represents at the insert on this assignatent and Trademark Corposite the undersignated for the second of the second o	in may be necessary agreements. in, maintain or confidemark Office to issunts that he or she has ent(s) in conflict here tives. Insurent any further identifice for recordation and name(s). Lahii	in connection with irm by reissue or ne any and all patents is full right to convey the ewith, and agrees that entification that may be nof this document. (SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 047275 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 10/23/2018